S e

e W e TR

— - e

ke i

AAL372

SPECIAL SESSION - July 16, 1940

THX STATE OF TEXAS |
COUNTY OF TITE i
On thie the 16 day of July, 1940, the Covmissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas,
oonvened in Bpeoisl mesting during a Special Term of Court in the Courthouss with the following
manbars of sald Oourt present, to-wit:
¢. T. Neugent, County Judgs, |
T, L. Garrett, Commissioner Prsoinct No, 1,
w. 7. Cody, Commiesioner Preoinot No. 2,
Erpest Brown, Commissioner Precinct No. 3,

G, O, Lunsford, Commissioner Preocinot No. &,

A. B. Gilpin, County Clerk,and Ex-Offiolo Clerk,
oumissioners’ Court,

and with ths following membere abeent: None, oconstituting the entirs Court, st which time the
rono'ing business was transacted: |
Coumnissioner Brown presented for ooneiderstion an order and made & motion that it !
bs passed, The motion wae esconded by Commiseioner Garrett. The motion oarrying with it ths 5
’ nﬂoyuon of the order prevailed by the following vote: i
AYES: Commissionsrs Garrett, Cody, Brown and Lunsford. l
NOTR: None. ;
THEREUPON, the County Judge deslared the order finally psssed. The order as pessed 1
is as follows: !
WHEREAS, the Commissi oners' Court has herstofore on the 13th dey of Jsnuary, 1940,
passed an order suthorising the issuanoce of $20,000.00 Titus County Courthouss Improvement 'armt;s.
Beries 1940, dated Januery 15, 1940; amt !
WHEREAS, sald order providss that the werrants shall de delivsred to ths contrastor ‘
on sstimates approved by the Ragineers and thereafter approved by the Commissioners’ Court as
the work progresses; and
WHEREAS, 0. L, Criglsr Company, contrsotors, has presented the third sstimate in
“words and figures ss follows:

FRED X. HRB8 ~ XENGINEER.
CERTIPIOAYE OF PAYMENT.

t
|
i
f
a
1
THIS COPY TC County \I
]

Job No, 122 Certirioats No, FINAL
Dats July 15, 1940 Amount $9,008.85
To Titus County Texas Mount Pleassnt, Texas

This is to certify thet 0. L. Crigler Company the Contrector for the gensrsl ocone
traot on Couthouse Improvemsnt, 1s entitled to Pinal paymsnt as per ocontract amounting to Nine
Thousand eight and 85/100 (#9,008,85) Dollars,

Fred K. Hess Enginesr
By ¥red k. Hess

at.atu of Qoatract

Total Zstimste ~ = = = § 53,622.90 Original Gontract .5),622;
less 10% retsined - - none Additions ordered

Total dus Contraotor =  §3,622.90 Bub total « = o = = = » 53,622.90
Less previous payaents - u.,su..os Deduoctions ordered

Not amount dos = « « = » 9,008,835 Present Conitraot 53, 622.90
Total paymeats made 83, 622 2,90
Balanoe dus under oont, none

Remarks: Work Completed. ) ) ‘ i

B T N v v S

e R o e

LA s s

S R Wk e ot

Smon Fargikeit e

IR IV

e R

L omermg N

T

Ny e s o


http:5).622.90
http:15).622.90

T2

Eidda cits

i

Date July 135, 1940 ‘ ¢
Reseived from Titus Oounty Texss (Owner) the sum of Nine thouwsand eight and 85/100 ($9,008,85)
Dollars, ae per the above sertifioate, A ., o
0. L, Crigler Company (Uontraotor) »
By 0. L, Crigler B

$ and

RHEREAS, seid improvements covered by sald sstimate have been inspsoted by the Commise
sionsrs' Court of said County and found to be in accordance with the speoifications adoptsd by
said County, and to be well worth the sum of $3008.85, the amount provided in said estimate, and
said Commissionsrs' Court has scoepted the labor and materials covered by said estimate for amd
in behal?f of aaild County of Titus; and

WHEREAS, said estimats herein set out bas deen duly audited by said Oommissicners®
Court and found to de correoct;

Now, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED BY THE COMMISSIONRRS' COURT OF TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS:

1. That said estimate covering said labor and materials sgzregating the sum of $9,008.4
whioh has besn pressated by the contraotors be, and the sams 1s bereby allowed.

2. That 1n mcoordance with said ocontrsot detwsen the County of Titus and 0. L. Crigler
Coapany, contrmotors, there shall be exscutsd end deliversd to said ocontractor "Titus County Courd
house Improvemsnt Warrants, Series 1940%, Kumbers 13 to 20, inolusive, in the d;nccin.uon of One
Thousand ($1,000,00) Dollars, aggregating $8,000.00, dated Jamiary 15, 1940, bearing intersst at
the rate of 5% per ansum, being part of sa issue of $20,000.00, authorized to be issued dy order
of the Commissionera’ Court passed on the 113th day of Jenuary, 1940, and duly reccrdsd in the
Minutes of sald Court,

3. That said Titus County, Texms, bas recsived full walus and consideraticn for seid
warrants numbered as sst out above, and the contractors have in all respects fully oomplied with
all of the duties under said oontract.

4e Dus to the fact that the amount of the estimatse, exceeds ths amount of wsrrants,
authoriged to be delivered herounder, and that this is the final sstimate, the sontractor is s~
t1t1ad to & oredit of $1,008.85, which smount sball be paid by warrant ageinst the Psraansat Ime
provenent JFund,

PASSED AND APPROVED this the 16 day of July, 1940,

ATTRST: A. B, @Hlpin OMtyoiagiof.%:ﬁ County, Texzas.
County Clerk and Ex-0fficio

Olerk, Commissioners’ Court, -
Titus County, Texns. . B

{SEAL}

\mmﬁ:“m@m » : }

B



http:oOl1t.raot.ol
http:20,000.00
http:18,000.00
http:aggreg.t.1D
http:11,000.00
http:11101u.he
http:OOl1U.Ot.OJ
http:ozoollt.04
http:OOIlt.raot.or
http:ut.ul.lI
http:Dolla.rI

b

ot

AAL3T2

STATE OF TKXAS i

COUNTY OF TITUS I
¥s, the undersigned, County Judgs, County Clerk and County Treasurer, of the County
of Titus, Texas, 40 hersby certify thet the saild County through its Commissioners' CQourt bas and

THE STATE OF TEXAS } : 3
H
i
1

bave duly inspsoted the lador sad materisls furnished by C, L. Crigler Company, csontractors, l
sovered by estimate No. 3, under contract with said County, dated January 13, 1940, apnd duly re~ ,
oorded in the Minutes of said cmﬁuim.u‘ Courty that said labor and materisls have been .
aogepted by sald Commismioners' Court as daing in acoordance with said oontract, and the speoi~
fications attached thareto, and that eald labor and materiels are well worth the price egreed
upon and the amount provided in said oontraoct, and thet all duties impossd by the contract 1naonz:
as said setimate 1s concerned have been fully performed by the contractors, :

WE FURTHER CEKRTIFY that the olaim of said contreoctors in the sum of $9,008.85 has §
been duly audited end sllowed by eeid Commissioners’' Court and "Titus County Courthouss Improve= ‘
ment Warrants, Seriee 1940%, deted January 15, 1940, Numbers 13 to 20, inclusive, of iha domm-i
tion of $1,000.00 esoh, bearing 5% interest, issusd and delivered to said gontractors evidanoing g
the indebtedness due by sald County in the amount of $8,000, and that sald County has reseived |
full value and oconsideration for sald warrants, , ' . f

WE FURTHER CERTIFY that thers is no litigation pending or threstened growing out of
the issuanes of sald warrants nor in any way affeoting the titles of the within nsusd officers of
sald County to their respective offices,

WITRESS OUR HANDS this the ____ day of July, 1940.

C. T. Neugent
County Judge, Titus County, Tezas,

A. B, Gilpin
County Clerk, Titus County, Texas.

: D, €, Morgan
{SEAL) County Treasurer, Titus County, Texas,

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TC BEFORE MX this tbe 16 day of July, 1940,

Dovs Burnstt
{SEAL} Notary Publié in and for Titus County, Texas,

- oo o

BIGNATURE IDENTIFICATION ARD ROR-LITIGATION CERTIFICATE
88.
COUNTY OF TITUS i
WE EEREBY CERTIYY, that we 414 officially sign the §
Texas, Courthouss Improvement Warrants, Serles 1940, drawing 5 per cent intersst, paysble semi-

of Titus County,

amumlly and delivered herewith, said warraents being dated January 15, 1940, being of $1,000,00
desnomination, numbersd 13 to 20 both inoclusive, bdeing part of an lesue wggregating $20,000.00,
maturing serially throughout the years 194l and 1942. '

' We, the undersigned, being at ﬁ:o date of such signature and now the duly olosen,
gqualified and acting officers indicated therein and authorized to sxeoute Bims:

WE DO FURTHER CERTIFY that no litigation of any nature is now pending or threatened
restraining or enjoining the issuance and delivery of said warrants; or ths lsvy and oollsction
of taxes to pay the interest and prinoipel, or in any manner questioning the proosedings or
anthority by whioh same is made, or affeoting the warrants thereunder; and

T L IS VNP G- Rr ST SJP I LT S s

it £ R M L5

ot e R R AR Y s M

e T G e s sl Sl S o mn

IORPSIEIRA SRR P

=

Ay T

| ey

|
¥

BRI I A e ey S

2


http:20,000.00
http:tl,ooo.oo
http:11,000.00
http:111,0.14

That neither the sorporate sxistence nor bundaries, nor the title of present offioers ' I
i' 3 | %o their respestive offises is Deing oontssted, and that no authority nor procesdings for the '
| iuuhao of said warrants have been repealed, revoked or resoinded,

WE YURTHER CERTIFY that we are aoquainted with the offioial ssal of sald Commissioners*
Oourt of Titus County, Texas and that sn impreasion of said offiolal seal is affixed to sach of
said warrants and that s correot impreesion of the seme also appears upon this certifioats.

That the fac=simile signatwres of County Judge and Qounty Cleprk appasr upon the ooupons

sttached to aaid warrants, : ‘
Exeouted and delivered at Mt, Pleasant, Texas, this 16th day of July, 1940, :

SIGRATURE QFFIOIAL TITIE
¢. 7. Neugent Gounty Judge "
A. B. Gilpin Oounty Olsrk
D. C. Morgmn County Treasurer

' %

(8EAL) ; : A - l

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the signetures of the officers eudssribed above are true and

genuine. ‘
0. I, Lee '
Cashier
THE FIRST NATIONAL BARK

{Bank Seal) MOUNT YLEASANT, TRXAS

Dated at Mt, Fleasant, Texas, this 16%h day of July, 1940,

- n e

BSTIMATE OF HESS & CRIGLER:

£l ‘ YHED 3. HRSS - ENGINEER
o . ) CRRTIFIOATE OF PATMENT o :
3 THIS GOPY TO County .. ' K
| | Job Mo, 122 ' Oertificate No. Flsal - ;
A Date July 15, 190 . Amount $25,000,00 i!
To Titus Qounty Texas . Mount FPleasant, Téxas

This 1a to gsrtify that 0. L. Crigler Company the Oontractor for the general sontrsot
on Courthouss Improvement, is satitled 0 final payment as per sontract smounting to mnt: ﬁ.n

thousand & no/100 ($25,000,00) Doliars, . i o )
Fred X. Hean Enginesr a
By Fred X. Heas
Status of Contract, )
Totel Estimats « -~ - « « § 33, 500,00 Original Contrast = = = = $33,46).25 . -
Additions 0rdersd = « « = =
Less 105 reteined « = = = Bub=total « » = @ w = w « = 33, 500.00
Total dus Contraotor ~ - 33.500 oo Deduotions ordered « « « =
Less previous paymsnts - 8,500 . Presant Contractie = o = =« 33,500.00 .
Net amount Sus = = = « we 25.000 00 Total payments made « = = =33,500,00 §
Balence Que under oont, = =  noms,
Remarks: Work Competed. l

Date July 15, 1940
Recelved from Titus County Texas {(Owner) the sum of Twenty five thousand & no/100
{$25,000,00) Dollars, ae per the above certifiocate.
0, L. Crigler Company {Contractar) R
By O. L. Crigler | & .

- o W o mm m w w - o -

*A‘\\:_‘
s [
K ANDE NN VENRIPIT . 2 "



http:1125,000.00
http:2',000.00
http:8,,00.00
http:1'2',000.00
http:2',000.00

1 AR e, b L g

PRSI

PRSI

o et B i ki

WRTEE LT e,

AAL13%2

vimne

. vened in regular session at a Special term herecf, with ths following named members present, vix:

-l
L)
- /)}"

Yollow=Up Order
TITUS COUNTY PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT WARRANTS,
SERIES 2 OF 1940 - $32,000
THE STATE OF TEXAS |
COUNTY OF TITUS I

On this 16 4day of July, 1940, the Commissioners Court of Titus County, Texas, con~

C. T. NEUGENT, County Judge

T» L. GARRETT, Commissioner Presinct fl ;
¥. J.CODY, Commissionar Precinct g2 i
ERNEST RHOWN, Commissioner Precinet #3 :
G. C. LUNSFORD, Commissioner Precinot fi i
A, B, GILPIN, County Clerk |

end passed the following order: i

IT APPEARS that on ths 13th day of May, 1940, the Commisaloners’ Court of Titus :
County mads and entersd an ordered ratifying and approving the contract between Titus County end
0, L. Crigler Company for the purchase and installation of equipment and furniture for the newly i

remcdelled and raconditioned Courthouse of Titus County and for furnishing sll materisls and 1:!:0:? ]

thersunto necessary, snd paving the Courthouse Square in Mt, Fleasant, Tex=zs, the County Seat of
Titas County, and made provision to pay therefor to0 the extemt of $32,000.00 by the issusnce of
Thirty-two Titus County Permanent Improvemsnt Warrsnts, Saries 2 of 1940, datsd May 20, 1940,
bearing intersst at the rate of 5% per annum, numbsred 1 to 32, inclusive, in denomination of
#1,000 each, agaregeting $32,000.00, and maturing serislly on April 10, 1941 to 1950, inolusive.
AFD 1T FURTHER APPEARS AFFIRMATIVELY TO THE COURT that said 0. L, Crigler Compeny,

eontrantor, has at ita owma expsnse furnished all labor and materials thereunto necessary end has
supplied and installed such Courthouss equipment end furniture in saild remodeled end roamdittonod
sourthouse and has furnished all materials and 1ebor thereunto necessary and psved the couthouoi
Square in Mt., Pleasant in accerdance with sontract therefor to the extent of $25,000,00; and

thet said contraotor has presented claim therefor, ant that said claim has been sudited and ape

proved by this ocourt, and has besn fount to be e correot charge thesrefor, and that ssme should
bs allowed and ordsred paid.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECRERD by the Commissioners Court of Titus
Qounty, Texas, that the above mentioned olaim of 0. L. Crigl er Company, contraotor, is hersby !
approved, allowed and ordered paid by the issuance, sxecution and delivery of intsreste-bearing
tims warrents of said county brisfly described as follows: {

3;“1‘3{6"1;:@3‘!32 COUNTY PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT WARRANTS, SEKHIES 2 I

per_anainy meboss 8 o 35. nesustsesia dencatnation of 41,000

each, aggregating $25,000.00 and maturing eerislly, being e por-

tion of an entire suthorized issue of $32,000.00 such warrants,
And the County Judge anl the County Clerk and the County Treasurer of Titus County are hereby
authorized, ordered and direoted to exeouts and deliver #sld warrants o sald contractor in pay~-
mant of the hereinbsfore dessribed olaim.

Apd it is hereby acknowlsdged that Titus County has rsveived full value and ocone
sideration for the above desoribed warrants end doea not have or olaim sny offset or countsrolaim
thereto.

The foregoing order was read and it was moved by Commissicaer CODY and eecomised by
Commiseioner LUNSFORD that it de passsd, and upon the question deing called, it was wnanimously
passed, Commiesionsrs GARRETT, OODY, BROWN and LUNSPORD voting AYE; and no one voting RO,

0. T, Nougent
County Judge

R SCEUPS U,

e e A P SN b

PO T

4 ek e

|

PRPRE ST SRR R e

e e T L

w0



http:contraot.or
http:1'2,000.00
http:12,.000.00
http:cOllt.rlOt.or
http:ludit.ed
http:12',000.00
http:1)2,000.00
http:th1rtr-t.wo
http:1)2,000.00
http:tllrn1t.ur
http:COIIIIIlUllon.ra

Dt da A UL B e R e e s "

SR e

<IN THE MATTER OF PAYING FRED £. EESS AND O. L. CRIGLER:
Motion wae made by Commissioner Lunasfozd and ssoonded by coﬁjutomr Browm to pay
Yred X, Hess $9o.60 out of Pemanent Improvemsnt Yund; that warrent ds issusd to O. L. Origler Qo,
against Parmanent Improvement Fund in the smount of $1049.38, which repressats net mmount §970.00
dus 0, L. Crigler Co. and $89,28 dus Fred X, Eeas. Sald warrant to be paid out of the first
monsy received from 1940 Permmanent Improvemmnt Tax Levy. It ie further ordered that said warrant
bs purchased by the Road Bond 8inking Fund. . All voted ®"aye® and the motion oarried unsnimousiy.

e o=

IR THR MATTER OF ACCEXPIING COURTECUSE JUB:

After inspsotion of oompleted oourthouss by the Commissioners’ Court and report of the
Enginesr that O. L. Crigler Co. had oampleted the terms of their two contraots, it was moved by
Oommissionsr Ernest Brown and asccnded by Commissioner Qeo., Lunsford that the work be socepted
snd final payment made, All voted "ays® and the motion carried unanimously ’ Cos
IN THE MATTER OF DECLAXING RESUI'S OF TRUSTER KLECTION - PORRST GROVE:

Motion by Brown, secondsd by Cody that in s specisl school tiutu election held at .
TYorest Grove Common Bohool Distriot No, 32, Titus County, Texas on July 13, 1940 the cﬂiuio‘nuq
Court deoclares Charlie Howard eleoted s0hool trustes for the above named distriet. ’

Browm, Lunsford, Gearrett and Cody all vote aye. County Juige deoclarsd ths motion oarri¢d

Cla

snd the order pessed,

K

The abow minutes read and spproved,

“Tointy CIeFk. . ounty Juige. e

LR I IR S B R R L R B R R AR L B R R I B A I N R B




e it e m——

3¢

.
.

AAl

B

. a8

7

i

SIORATURE IDENTIFICATION AND NON-LITICATION CERTIFICATE 11

STATE OF TEXAS i s i

COUNTY (F TIT08 I !

WE HEREBY CERTIFY, that we 414 offioislly siga the $30,000.00 of Titus County Rosd

and Bridge tu’nding Bonds Seriss 1340 drawing L} per cent interest, payable semi-sanually and de~- K

livered berewith, said bonds bdeing dated July 1, 15L0 beilng of ¥1,000,00 denomination, numbered i

1 to 0 both inolusive, mat uring serially as followa: $2,000.00 L/1/42-48, inel; $4,000.00 i

&/1/49; $6,000,00 4/1/50-51, ‘

We, the underaigned, belpng st the date of suoh signsture and now the duly chosen,

qualified and scting officers indloated thersin and authorized to exeoute sanms. i

WE DO FURTHER CERTIFY that no litigation of any neture is now pending or threstened s

restraining or enjoining the issusnce and dellivery of seid bonds; or the levy and colleotion of :

taxes to pay the interest and prinocipsl, or in any manner questioning the prooeedings or authority

" by whioh seme 1a mede, or affecting the bonds thereunder; amd [

That neither the corporate existenos nor boundaries, nor the title of present offi-~
oers to their respeotive offices ia being ocontested, and thet no authority nor prooesdings for !
the issuance of said bonds have been repseled, revoked or resoinded.

WE FURTHER CERTIFY that we are soquainted with the officlel seal of said Commisselion-
sra' Court and that an impression of asid offiocial sesl is affixed to sach of said bonds and that,
& gorrsot impression of the sams also appears upon this certificate,

Thet ths fac~simile signatures of the County Judgs and County Clark appear upoa the
ooupoas sattached to said bonds.

Executed and deliveresd at M. Plessant, Texas this 31 day of July 1940.

SIGRATURE ' OFFICIAL TITLE

G. 7. Beugent County Judge

A. B, $lpin County Clerk

D. . Norgan County Treaswer
{sxAL} .

1 DO HEEREBY GERTIVY that the signatures of the offioers subsorided abovs are true
snd genuine. )

Bstelle Irvin
Agst.Cashisr

THE FIRST KATIONAL BAMK
MOUNT PLEASANT, TEXAS

*

{Pank Seal)

- a e

DARNRIASERV SRR RO AT

JUONI

JES A

I
13
{

e

S e Pt Bt b7 S8

P R LW

h e

e


http:aoqlllllnt.od
http:oonta.t.ed
http:tbraat.H4
http:1,000.00

R

A R R g

SIGRATURR CERTIFICATE

THE STATRE OF TEXA8 |

COUNTY OF TITUS 1
We, the undersigned officers of Titus County, Texss, EEREBY CERTIFY that we did offie

3

olally sign the following desoribed warrents: .
THIRIY-THO TITUS COUNTY PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT WARRANTS, SERIKS 2 03.1910. dated May 20,
1940, bearing interest at the rcic of 5% per annum, numbered 1 to 32, uul:u;in. in denomination
of $1,000 each, sggregating §32,000.00 and maturing serislly $3,000 on April 10; 1941 to 1948,
inclusive, and $4,000 on April 10, 1949 and 1950,
WE FURTEER CERTIPY that at the time of signing said warrants, and also at the time o
sxeouting this certificate, we were and are the duly sleoted, qualiried sad tctin; officsrs of
said County as indicated on this sertificats, and are authorized t60 execute 3ald warrants.

WE PURTHER CERTIPY that there s no litigation sither pending or threatensd restraining

or snjoining the issusncs and delivery of saild warrants or the levy and colleoction of taxes ia
payment thereof, nor in any manner questioninsg the proceedings and authority by which said wars
rants are issued, and that nons of the procsedings authorizing the issuance of sald warrants have
bean repesled,

W FURTHER CERTIFY that neither the corporats existencs nor the boundaries of said’
county nor the titles of the present officers to their respective offices are being contested,

WE FURTHER CERTIFY that we ars soquainted with the official seal of the Commiseioners
Court of said County and that said seal is affixed to each of sald warrants, and that a gorreot
impression of said sesl is also affixed to this certifioates.

WX FURTHER CERTIFY that the occupons sttached to said warrants are sxeouted by the fao~
simile signatures of C. T. NEJGENT, County Judge, and A. B. GILPIN, County Clerk.

WE YURTHER CERTIFY that we delivered said warrants in payment for the purobase and ine
stallation of the equipment and furniture for the newly remodelled and reoonditioned Oourthouse
of Titus County and paving the Courthouss Squara in Mt. Plsaeant, Texas, the County Beat of said
County, in accordance with oontraot thersfor.

WE FURTHER CERTIFY that Titus County does not have or olaim any offsst or ocunterolaim
ageinst the hereinbefore desoribed warrants or any pert thersof,

WITNESS OUR OFFICIAL SIGNATURES and the SEAL OF THE COMMISSIONERS QOURT of said Qounty,
this 16 day of July, 1940.

C. T. Neugent, Qounty Judge
A. B, Gilpin, County Clsrk
(8EAL) D. €, Morgan, County Treasurer

1 REREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing signatures of the sbove offiosre are genuine.
C. E. Lee, Cashier

THE PIRST NATIONAL BANK
{BAK S%AL) MOUNT PLEASANT, TEXAS

d e pwaa



http:ZIOlI.te
http:alltilOrl.04
http:1)2,000.00

